
J~ 
JOHNSON& ssoc1ATES 

November 2, 2022 

Honorable Chairman and Trustees 
Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust 
420 West Main, Suite 500 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Re: Change Order No. 4 
Project No. WM-0261 & SM-0156, Water Meter Vault Replacement Program, Year 1 

Honorable Chairman and Trustees: 

I. SCOPE 

Change Order No. 4 provides additional construction time required for completing the 
project. 

II. JUSTIFICATION 

Additional construction time is required for completing the remaining two out of fifteen 
water meter vaults, which are the Oklahoma Military Department Vault (Location 4) and 
the VA Hospital (Location 1). The availability of a 10-inch water meter has caused the 
completion of Location 4 vault to significantly be extended. The construction at Location 
1 has experienced existing utility line conflicts, which requires exploration and re-design 
for the new vault location. An additional 200 calendar days are required for this time 
extension. 

Ill. COST ESTIMATE 

There are no cost changes associated with this change order. 

IV. COST SUMMARY 

Original Contract Amount 

Amendment No. 1 
Amendment No. 2 
Amendment No. 3 
Amendment No. 4 

$1,682,762.00 

($90,470.00) (5.38% decrease) 
$17,953.00 (1.07% increase) 
$14,750.00 (0.88% increase) 
$19.245.00 (1 .14% increase) 

($38,522.00) (2.29% decrease) 

www.jaokc.com ENGINEER I NG I SURVEYING I TRAFFIC ENGINEERING I P L ANNING 



Change Order No. 4 
Project No. WM-0261 & SM-0156 
Page2 

Change Order No. 1 
Change Order No. 2 
Change Order No. 3 
Change Order No. 4 

Revised Contract Amount 

$2,080.00 (0.12% increase) 
$4,400.00 (0.26% increase) 

$54,100.00 (3.21 % increase) 
0.00 (0.0) 

$60,580.00 3.60% increase 

$1,704,820.00 

Change Order No. 4 is an increase of time only and does not affect cost to the contract. 
The contract amount is $1,704,820.00. 

V. CONTRACT TIME 

The original contract called for 230 calendar days with a start date of July 21 , 2020. Due 
to the delays for the remaining locations impacted by the unforeseen utility conflicts, Two 
Hundred (200) calendar days are added to the Contract under this Change Order making 
the current contract time One Thousand Twenty-Nine (1029) calendar days. 

Original Contract Award 

Change Order No. 1: 
Change Order No. 2 
Change Order No. 3 
Change Order No. 4 
Revised Contract Time: 

230 Calendar Days 

89 Calendar Days 
90 Calendar Days 

420 Calendar Days 
200 Calendar Days 

1029 Calendar Days 

The revised contract duration is 1029 calendar days. The revised contract end day is May 
16, 2023. 



Change Order No. 4 
Project No. WM-0261 & SM-0156 
Page3 

The above and foregoing is hereby accepted this 2,,,,J!_ day of #r7-Jt!,u/; -er , 2022; and the 
undersigned agrees to perform the work as indicated. 

ATTEST: 

Cfdt----
Witness 

Change Order No. 4 is a time extension only. 

Approval is recommended this __ day of ______ , 2022. 

C/~-== 
Crystal L. Kowalik, P.E., Engineering Manager 

Eric J . Wenger, P.E. , City Engineer 

APPROVED by the Trroslees...aill'1- igned by the Chairman of the Oklahoma City Water Utilities 
Trust this __ day of 2022. 

ATTEST: 

Secretary Chairman 

CONCURRED by the Council and signed by the Mayor of The City of Oklahoma City this __ 
day of _____ _, 2022. 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk Mayor 

Reviewed for form and legality. 

Assistant Municipal Counselor 

22nd November

6th
December




